ULMS and ESI are also reflected as discontinued operations in our accompanying financial statements for the period September 24, 2003 to
December 31, 2003 and the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2005 through the dates of disposition. For the predecessor entity�s period
January 1, 2003 to September 23, 2003, OSP is included in continuing operations. The predecessor entity�s financial results have not been
adjusted for discontinued operations that occurred subsequent to the Merger. ULMS was held for sale by the predecessor, therefore, ULMS�s
financial position, results of operations, and cash flows are included in discontinued operations in the predecessor entity�s financial statements for
the period January 1, 2003 to September 23, 2003. We acquired ULMS from Exelon in December 2003 (see Note 2 to our consolidated financial
statements included elsewhere in this report on Form 10-K).

Certain amounts in the accompanying statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes.

Period
January 1
to
September 23,
2003

Period
May 30
to
December 31,
2003

Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
for Merger
Year Ended
December 31,
2003

Year Ended
December 31,
2004

Year Ended
December 31,
2005

(in thousands)
Contract revenues $ 382,627 $ 135,196 $ � $ 517,823 $ 642,567 $ 865,527
Cost of revenues 339,480 112,586 (2,591 ) 449,475 540,789 761,215
Gross profit 43,147 22,610 2,591 68,348 101,778 104,312
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 41,407 14,144 75 55,626 63,915 75,320
Merger related costs 16,242 � (16,242 ) � (228 ) 218
Provision (recoveries) of
uncollectible accounts 236 178 � 414 (299 ) 156
Amortization of intangible
assets � 2,600 1,500 4,100 12,350 4,911
Income (loss) from
operations (14,738 ) 5,688 17,258 8,208 26,040 23,707
Interest income 1,376 60 � 1,436 572 426
Interest expense and
amortization of debt discount (27 ) (3,966 ) (9,687 ) (13,680 ) (10,178 ) (8,157 )
Loss on early extinguishment of
debt � � � � (4,444 ) �
Other income (expense) (3,053 ) (88 ) � (3,141 ) 2,366 6,663
Income (loss) before
income taxes (16,442 ) 1,694 7,571 (7,177 ) 14,356 22,639
Income tax expense
(benefit) (5,240 ) 716 3,104 (1,420 ) 5,856 9,709
Income (loss) from
continuing operations (11,202 ) 978 4,467 (5,757 ) 8,500 12,930
Discontinued operations, net of
tax (12,316 ) 281 � (12,035 ) 1,076 799
Income loss before
extraordinary item (23,518 ) 1,259 4,467 (17,792 ) 9,576 13,729
Extraordinary item, net
of tax � 76 � 76 � �
Net income (loss) $ (23,518 ) $ 1,335 $ 4,467 $ (17,716 ) $ 9,576 $ 13,729

39

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

49

Pro Forma
for Merger
Year Ended
December 31,
2003

Year Ended
December 31,
2004

Year Ended
December 31,
2005

Contract revenues 100.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %
Cost of revenues 86.8 84.2 87.9
Gross profit 13.2 15.8 12.1
Selling, general and administrative expenses 10.7 9.9 8.7
Merger related costs 0.0 0.0 0.0
Provision (recoveries) for uncollectible accounts 0.1 0.0 0.0
Amortization of intangible assets 0.8 1.9 0.6
Income from operations 1.6 4.0 2.8
Interest income 0.3 0.1 0.0
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount (2.7 ) (1.6 ) (0.9 )